
 

 

 

Juneteenth      Thursday, June 19, 2025    Holiday-Closed 

Independence Day    Friday, July 4, 2025     Holiday-Closed  

Labor Day      Monday, September 1, 2025   Holiday-Closed 

Thanksgiving Day    Thursday, November 27, 2025  Holiday-Closed 

Day after Thanksgiving   Friday, November 28, 2025   Holiday-Closed 

Christmas Eve     Wednesday, December 24, 2025  Holiday-Closed 

Christmas Day     Thursday, December 25, 2025  Holiday-Closed 

Holiday Week     Friday, December 26, 2025   Closed* 

Holiday Week     Monday, December 29, 2025   Closed* 

Holiday Week     Tuesday, December 30, 2025  Closed* 

New Year’s Eve      Wednesday, December 31, 2025  Holiday-Closed 

New Year’s Day      Thursday, January 1, 2026   Holiday-Closed 

MLK – Idaho Human Rights  Monday, January 19, 2026   Holiday-Closed 

President’s Day     Monday, February 16, 2026   Holiday-Closed 

Memorial Day     Monday, May 25, 2026    Holiday-Closed 

 

*Boise State University is closed to the public from Wednesday, December 24, 2025 through 

Thursday, January 1, 2026.  Employees are to use annual and/or compensatory leave on 

December 26th, 29th, and 30th. 

 


